After recording, mail to: Korea Exchange Bank Suite 2100 181 W. Madison St. Chicago, Illinois 60602

何からは生みずったいずん

0020 MC# RECORDIN X MAILINGS X 97014357 #

FORM 33

AMENDMENT TO TRUST DEED

This Agreement is made as of the 13th day of Aug., 1996, by and between Won Dong Kim and Keym Ju Kim ("Mortgagors") and KOREA EXCHANGE BANK (hereinafter referred to as "Trustee"), whose address is 181 West Madison Street, Suite 2100, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

#### WITNESSETH:

#### WHEREAS:

- A. Mortgagors are indebted to Trustee under and pursuant to that certain note of Mortgagors dated Jan. 18, 1994 in the original principal amount of One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) which note (tb. "Note") is secured, inter alia, by a Trust Deed from Mortgagors to Trustee dated even date with the Note, which was recorded in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, on Jan. 18, 1994, as Document No. 94084536 (the "Trust Deed") encumbering the property described therein including, but not limited to, the land described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;
- B. 1)O.B. Int'l Co. ("Company") is justly in lebted to Trustee under that certain agreement (the "Credit Agreement") dated even date herewith between Trustee and Company, an entity in which Mortgagors have a direct financial interest. as evidenced by a note in the principal amount of Fifty Five Thousand Dollars (\$55,000.00) dated even date herewith executed by Company, and made payable to the order of and delivered to Trustee, whereby Trustee has agreed to make available to Company a revolving line of credit, provided that the Trust Deed is amended to also secure any and all indebtedness incurred by Company under the Credit Agreement;
- 2)O.B. Int'l Co. ("Company") is justly indebted to Trustee under that certain agreement (the "Credit Agreement") dated even date herewith between Trustee and Company, an entity in which Mortgagors have a direct financial interest, as evidenced by a note in the principal amount of Ten Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Dollars (\$10,230.00) dated even date herewith executed by Company, and made payable to the order of and delivered to Trustee, whereby Trustee has agreed to make available to Company a term loan agreement, provided that the Trust Deed is amended to also secure any and all indebtedness incurred by Company under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Trustee to extend the credit under the Credit Agreement, Mortgagors and Trustee agree that the Trust Deed is hereby amended in the following manner: (i) the paragraph in the Trust Deed that reads "NOW, THEREFORE, the Mortgagors to secure the payment of the said principal sum of money and

This instrument was prepared by: Korea Exchange Bank, Suite 2100 181 W. Madison St. Chicago, Illinois 60602

97014357

Property of Coof County Clark's Office

said interest in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and the performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained, by the Mortgagors to be performed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents CONVEY and WARRANT unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate and all of their estate, right, title and interest therein, situate, lying and being in the City of Chicago , County of and State of Illinois, to wit:" is amended to read as follows: THEREFORE, the Mortgagors to secure the payment of the said principal sum of money and said interest, and all revolving credit indebtedness and any and all other indebtedness of the Company to the Trustee incurred under the Credit Agreement, as further evidenced by that certain not cated even date with the Credit Agreement from the Company to the Trustee, as may be outstanding from time to time, in accordance with the terms, provisions and limitations of this trust deed, and the performance of the covenants and agreements herein contained, by the Mortgagors to be performed, and also in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents CONVEY and WARRANT unto the Trustee, its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate and all of their estate, right, litle and interest therein, situate, lying and being in the City of and State of Illinois, to wit:"; and (ii) the following new Chicago, County of Cook provision is added as paragraph 19: Future Advances; Protective Advances. This Trust Deed is given to secure not only existing indebtedness, but also all future advances (whether such advances are obligatory or are to be made at the option of Trustee, or otherwise) as are made by Trustee within twenty (20) years of the date of this Trust Deed, to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Trust Deed, even though there may be no indebtedness outstanding at the time any such advance is made. The total amount of indebtedness that may be so secured may decrease or increase from time to time, but all indebtedness secured hereby shall in no event, exceed in amount equal to five (5) times the original principal sum of the Note as specified in the preamble paragraph of the Trust Deed. All advances, disbursements and expenditures made by Trustee before and during a foreclosure, and before and after judgment of foreclosure, and at any time prior to sale, and, where applicable, after sale, and during the pendency of any related proce-dings, for the purposes authorized by this Trust Deed or by the Illinois Mortgage Foreclosure Act (735 ILCS 5/15 -1101 et seq.), as from time to time amended (the "Act), shall have the benefit of all applicable provisions of the Act.

Except as hereinabove specified, the Trust Deed remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

97014357

This instrument was prepared by:

After recording, mail to:

Korea Exchange Bank Suite 2100 181 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602

Section with the section of the sect

Korea Exchange Bank Suite 2100 181 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60602



IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Agreement as of the
date mist above written.	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KOREA EXCHANGE B	MICHAEL L. ZYLA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS WOT Dong Kim
By: Loan Officer	Keum Ju Kim

e a nust inc.

Of College of Coll (If Mortgagors are a corporation, limited liability company or partnership, the person signing this Agreement must indicate the capacity in which such person is signing.)

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS: COUNTY OF COOK )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kyoo Whan Park Manager, of KOREA EXCHANGE BANK, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/sho signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said Bank as his/her own free and voluntary act of said Bank as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this 13th day of August, 1996.
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PETER K. LEE Notary Public, State of librois Mry Commission Expires 8-19-09
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS.
COUNTY OF)
I,, a Notary Fublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that, of, a(n), who is personally known to me
o be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing incrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as such officer of said as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Notary Public 97014357

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
) SS.	
	y "OFFICIAL SEAL"
COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u> )	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  MICHAELL ZYLA  NOTARY PURIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	▼ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
	S MY COMMEN ON EVOIDER 3/21/08

I, MChael . Although a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Won Tong Kim Keum Jelm, who is are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 13 day of August, 1996.

Notary Public

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER
JESSE WHITE
SKOKIE OFFICE

97014357

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

This to go

#### EXHIBIT "A"

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND

LOTS 51, 52 AND 53 IN BLOCK 4 IN BROWN'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 45 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 TION IAN, IN

PROPORTING OF COOK COUNTY CIENTS OFFICE OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Real Estate Tax No. 17-32-227-033, 034 AND 035

Common Address: 3440-46 S. HALSTED ST. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

Atopolis of County Clerk's Office